Publisher of THE ADVOCATE

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

The hereto attached notice was published in THE ADVOCATE, a daily newspaper of general circulation published in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and the Official Journal of the State of Louisiana, City of Baton Rouge, and Parish of East Baton Rouge or published daily in THE TIMES-PICAYUNE/ THE NEW ORLEANS ADVOCATE, in New Orleans Louisiana, or published daily in THE ACADIANA ADVOCATE in

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL -HLS 20RS-295)

HLS 20R5-295) Public notice is hereby giv-en, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Consti-tution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the Legislature of Louisia-na, to be convened on March 9, 2020, a bill rela-tive to the East Baton Rouge Redevelopment Au-thority; to change the name of the authority; to provide relative to the powers and duties of the authority and its governing board; to provide relative to meetings of the govern-ing board; and to provide for related matters.

416723-feb 5-6-2t

02/05/2020, 02/06/2020

Kristi Bunch, Public Notices Representative

Sworn and subscribed before me by the person whose signature appears above

2/6/2020

1 Diec 1 capita

M. Monic McChristian, Notary Public ID# 88293 State of Louisiana My Commission Expires: Indefinite



BUILD BATON ROUGE

CHRISTOPHER TYSON 620 FLORIDA ST. STE. 110 BATON ROUGE, LA 70801

416723-01